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Ic) whether any ad hoc surveys had been undertaken by the State Governments as anticipated in the Memorandum; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRIMATI PHULRENU GUHA): (a\
to (dl. Attention is invited to the position stated In Section XXI[ of Volume I (pages
317 and 318) .1nd Appendix LXI (pages 366-367) of Volume II of the Report of the Commissioner for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes for the year 1%0-61.
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I.O.c. Officials

·1375. SHRI MADHU LlMAYE:
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the lavish scales on which some of the L O. C. Officials are living;

(b) whether Government have tried to find out how these officers drawing around Rs. 2,000 per month can afford to spend over Rs. 4,000/- per month;

(e) whether Government have also ascertained how, after living on such a lavish s-cale, these officers manage to make a lot of 'Savings' :

(d) the sources of their concealed incomes. and

(e) the action taken against these officers 7

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRI ASOKA MEHTA): la) No,
Sir.

(b) to (e). Do not arise.

Exploration of Oil in the Gulf of Cambay

·1376. SHRI MOHAMED ISMAIL:
SHRI K. RAMAN I :
SHRI P. RAMAMURTl :
SHRI C. K. CHAKRAPANI :
SHRI GADILINGANA

GOWD:
SHRI N. SHlVAPPA :
SHRID.N.DEB:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be ple4Sed to refer to the reply given to Unstarred QlJestion Nfl.
2614 on the 4th March, 1968 and state:

(a) whether the negotiations with the U.S. Oil firms for the exploration of oil in the Culf of Cam bay has since been completed;

